INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CP6121A




¢ General Information

Please inspect the product immediately upon receipt for transit damage, missing packs/parts
or manufacturing fault. Damage reported later cannot be accepted.Please handle the product
with care avoiding knocks and shock loading to all sides and edges of the glass.

Notes: Safety glass can not be re-worked.

Please read these instructions carefully before start of installation.

Special care should be taken when drilling walls to avoid hidden pipes or electrical cables.
Note: This product is heavy and may require two people to install.

Aftercare instructions

After use, your shower should be cleaned with soap and water. This is particularly important

in hard water districts where insoluble lime salts may be deposited and allowed to build up.
Cleaners of a gritty or abrasive nature should not be used. Care should be taken to avoid
contact with strong chemicals such as organic solvents and strippers.

Glass cleaners can be used but with caution, if in doubt contact the manufacturer of the cleaner
in question.

Please keep these instructions for aftercare and customer service details.
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Tools Required

A This product is heavy and may require two people to install. ‘ ‘




PARTS LISTING

(

ITEM PARTS QTYy
1 WALL JAMB 2
2 EXPANDER 1
3 DOOR PANEL 1
4 SIDE PANEL 1
5 BOTTOM CONNECTOR 2
6 VERTICAL GASKET 2
7 VERTICAL 1
8 BOTTOM TRACK 1
9 TOP TRACK 1
10 DOOR SIDE GASKET 1
1 TOP CONNECTOR 2
12 MAGNETIC DOOR GASKET 1
13 MAGNETIC EXPANDER 1
14 SET OF HANDLES 1
15 1
16 GLASS SUPPORT 4
17 WALL PLUG 8
18 SCREW CAP 8
19 BACK SCREW CAP 8

20 PAN SELF DRILLING SCREW #M4-35 8
21 PAN HEAD SCREW #M4-12 1
22 PAN CREW #M4-10 8
23 FLAT HEAD SCREW #M4-20 2
24 STOPPER 1
25 TOP WHEELS 2
26 BPTTOM WHEELS 2
27 COVER FOR THE EXPANDER 1
28 COVER FOR THE MAGNETIC EXPANDER 1
29 COVER FOR THE WALL JAMB 2




n POSITIONNING ON THE THRESHOLD

Use a measuring tape to mark the center of the
threshold of the base.

m Using 1 3/8” screws (2), fasten the expander to
the bottom track by placing the bottom I
connector between the bottom track and ex-

pander. INTERIOR
SHOWER SIDE

Place glass clips (2) on the bottom edge of the
fixed panel and slide it into the expander and
bottom track.

Place glass clips (2) on the top edge of the fix
panel. Fasten the top track using 1 3/8” screws
(2) by placing the top connector between the
top track and expander.

the 3/4” screws (2).

m Screw the magnetic expander to the top and
bottom tracks using the 1 3/8” screws (4) by

E Insert the vertical column onto the fixed panel m
and screw into the top and bottom track using \
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n FIXED PANEL INSTALLATION

BOTTOM TRACK

TOP CONNECTOR BOTTOM CONNECTOR



E HANDLE INSTALLATION

m Install the handle as shown.




DOOR ASSEMBLY

Use a mallet to install the magnetic gasket

on the door panel.
Ensure the textured side of the glass panel -

is located towards the outside of the shower.

Install the rollers on the door panel so that

the rollers point towards the outside of the MAGNETIC GASKET
shower. The vertical handle must always be

on the opening side of the door towards the

outside of the shower.

Install the bottom sliders on the door panel
while placing the hooks towards the outside
of the shower. Place the bottom slider cap
over the screw.
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n WALL JAMB INSTALLATION

Place the door inside the shower by protecting the surface of
the base. Insert the wall jambs into the expander and place
the frame in its final position temporaraily

Level the shower frame. Mark the drilling location of the holes
for the wall jamb then remove the frame temporaraily.

With a 1/4” drill bit, drill 8 holes into the wall on the side of
the opening of the door using the marks done in the previous
step. Place a drop of silicone in each hole and insert 8 wall

plugs.

Fasten the wall jamb on the side of the opening of the door by
using 1 3/8” (4) screws and the wall plugs already installed .
Place the screw caps(4).

Insert the second wall jamb.Reposion the frame onto the
center of the threshold.

Screw the wall jamb into the wall plugs already installed by

using screws 1 3/8” (4) and place the screw caps . ‘;2_%2
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n WALL JAMB INSTALLATION
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E SECURE THE WALL JAMBS

m Level the top track and bottom track, by
using locking pliers . Clamp the expanders

with their wall jambs.*

E Secure the expanders with the wall jambs
by using the 3/8” self drilling screws (6) and
screw caps (6).
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COVER THE PLIER’S TEETH BEFOREHAND TO
AVOID SCRATCHING THE ALUMINUM PARTS.
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n ACCESSORIES INSTALLATION

m Using a mallet and block install
the two vertical gaskets. One
between the expander and fix
panel, the second between the
vertical column and fix panel. The
gasket must be installed inside the
shower.
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Clear Glass

E The bumper is located on the
bottom track opposite the opening
of the door. Use a screw 1/2” to
install the bumper.

Place the expander caps on the
expanders.

INTERIOR
SHOWER SIDE

Paris Point Glass
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DOOR PANEL ADJUSTEMENT

Place the expander caps on the expanders.

Place the top rollers of the door panel on the
top track and push on the bottom sliders to
engage them into the bottom track.
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Slightly unscrew the nut of the top rollers of
the door panel this will allow you to adjust
the door. Screw it back by ensuring verticality
with the level.
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m Silicone the outside of the frame between the
wall and the wall jamb, along the bottom rail, /@ﬁ
below the fix panel and at the bottom of the I'Em,_:/-‘&
return panel if applicable.

Wait 24 hours before using the shower to al- {
low the silicon to dry.
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